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Aemme fit GmbH Lützelflüh - Goldbach Kropf Sport Intersport Wasen

Altersheim Sonnhalde Burgdorf Kühni AG Ramsei

Apotheke Ryser AG Burgdorf Kunz Kunath AG FORS - Futter Burgdorf

Axpo Holding AG Badeb My Leukerbad AG Leukerbad

Beatenberg Tourismus Beatenberg Oberli`s Käse Schangnau

Bergbahnen Meiringen-Hasliberg AG Hasliberg Wasserwendi OTTO`S AG Sursee

Bergbahnen Sörenberg AG Sörenberg Quickline Localnet AG Burgdorf

Berner Kantonalbank AG Burgdorf Restaurant Emmenbrücke Lützelflüh

Bernerland Bank AG Sumiswald Restaurant National Burgdorf

Bimbosan Welschenrohr Ringier AG Zofingen

Blaser Swisslube AG Rüegsauschachen Romberg Schmuck AG Marbach SG

Chäs Hütte Burgdorf Schlafhaus GmbH Lyssach

Coop Genossenschaft Bern SMP - PSL Bern swissmilk Bern

DOETSCH GRETHER AG Basel Sportbahnen Marbachegg AG Marbach 

Drogerie Käser & Vögeli Kirchberg Stadt Burgdorf Burgdorf

Emmentaler Schaukäserei Affoltern i/E Stockhornbahn AG Erlenbach i/S

Engadin St.Moritz Mauntens AG St.Moritz Tamedia AG Bern

Fabrikladen Rössler Porzellan Ersigen Tanner Sport GmbH Burgdorf

Fielmann AG Burgdorf Thal Garage Fuhrer AG Grünenmatt

Garage B.Grossenbacher Sumiswald The Walt Disney Company GmbH Zürich

Genossenschaft Migro Aare Schönbühl TITLIS - Bergbahnen Engelberg

Intersneck Swizerland Ltd. Givisiez Velolade Schneider Gmbh Wynigen

Jakob AG Zollbrück Viktorinox AG Ibach - Schwyz

Kranken und Unfallkasse Sumiswald Ypsomed AG Burgdorf

Voranzeige 



Waffenlauf

WD20

1. 675 Caviezel Silvia Raquel 1987 Ilanz 1:28:51,0 -- 5:31

2. 688 Gauges Sarah 1991 Lauchringen 1:31:54,0 3:03,0 5:42

3. 750 Stampfli Claudia 1981 Luterbach UOV Solothurn 1:33:30,8 4:39,8 5:48

WD40

1. 775 Balmer Marianne 1960 Davos Platz Track Club 1:19:14,0 -- 4:55

2. 663 Biedermann Monica 1967 Birr-Lupfig 1:22:27,8 3:13,7 5:07

3. 722 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil Am See 1:23:40,8 4:26,7 5:11

4. 727 Novotna Jaroslava 1978 Oberbuchsiten LG Matzendorf 1:26:05,1 6:51,0 5:20

5. 696 Heckendorn Renate 1969 Bürglen Run-Fit Thurgau 1:34:07,7 14:53,6 5:50

6. 711 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Rüti ZH 1:49:27,6 30:13,5 6:48

7. 782 Gyr Ursula 1974 Buochs 1:58:01,6 38:47,5 7:20

8. 786 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 2:00:21,5 41:07,4 7:28

WM20

1. 769 Wüthrich Simon 1995 Heimberg LSV Uetendorf 1:08:16,6 -- 4:14

2. 637 Tinella Nino 1998 Günsberg 1:11:10,6 2:54,0 4:25

3. 738 Rothlin Tobias 1996 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:14:59,9 6:43,2 4:39

4. 678 Duval Guillaume 1993 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:15:49,3 7:32,7 4:42

5. 657 Balzli Remo 1996 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:17:03,4 8:46,7 4:47

6. 655 Andrey Nick 1997 Plasselb 1:18:48,9 10:32,3 4:53

7. 679 Eberhard Jan 1998 Konolfingen Panzer und Artillerie 1:20:40,3 12:23,7 5:00

8. 771 Zehnder Fabian 1992 Winterthur 1:20:59,4 12:42,7 5:01

9. 697 Heim Gregorio 1998 Faoug Panzer und Artillerie 1:22:18,6 14:01,9 5:06

10. 757 Tambana Nathan 1995 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:22:52,9 14:36,2 5:09

11. 648 Seiz Michael 1998 Wil SG Inf S-11 1:25:24,6 17:07,9 5:18

12. 797 Schmidlin Michael 1999 Lenzburg 1:25:51,2 17:34,5 5:20

13. 729 Pasche Jean-François1994 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:26:18,2 18:01,5 5:21

14. 758 Thétaz Antoine 2000 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:26:18,5 18:01,8 5:21

15. 721 Menzi Lukas 1994 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:42,4 18:25,7 5:23

16. 665 Bischof Benjamin 1995 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:43,5 18:26,8 5:23

17. 767 Wilhelmie Luca 1997 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:43,8 18:27,2 5:23

18. 730 Pfändler Luca 1997 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:44,2 18:27,6 5:23

19. 708 Käss Marco 1995 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:27:01,4 18:44,8 5:24

20. 701 Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi 1:27:04,2 18:47,5 5:24

21. 672 Broder Lukas 1996 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:29:17,2 21:00,5 5:32

22. 668 Bottaccio Arthur 1998 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:31:09,1 22:52,4 5:39

23. 744 Schluchter Loic 1998 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:31:09,8 22:53,2 5:39

24. 719 Mareemootoo Ludovic1999 Genthod GE Panzer und Artillerie 1:31:33,3 23:16,6 5:41

25. 789 Held Adrian 1989 Sumiswald 1:32:40,9 24:24,2 5:45

26. 662 Berthod Adrien 1999 Riddes Panzer und Artillerie 1:32:44,1 24:27,5 5:45

27. 700 Hörnlimann Emanuel 1997 Tuttwil Lauf Treff Wängi 1:33:08,1 24:51,4 5:47
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28. 798 Schwager Martin 1991 Mägenwil Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 1:34:03,1 25:46,4 5:50

29. 761 Vogt Janik 1996 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:35:08,1 26:51,5 5:54

30. 676 Chinotti Eliah 1998 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:35:43,7 27:27,0 5:56

31. 748 Signer Flurin 1999 Beinwil 1:35:44,0 27:27,4 5:56

32. 682 Fink Pascal 1992 Balterswil Panzer und Artillerie 1:37:23,5 29:06,8 6:03

33. 742 Schaller Pascal 1998 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:38:43,3 30:26,6 6:08

34. 731 Pfau David 1998 Thun Kdo Rttg S 75 Wangen a.A. 1:38:51,9 30:35,2 6:08

35. 698 Hirschi Timm 1998 Belp Panzer und Artillerie 1:38:52,3 30:35,7 6:08

36. 741 Schäfer Renato 1997 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:39:04,2 30:47,5 6:09

37. 689 Gehrig Gabriel 1995 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:39:11,9 30:55,2 6:09

38. 710 Koller Gauthier 1998 Bülach 1:41:54,9 33:38,3 6:19

39. 755 Sutter Richard 1991 Gossau SG 1:43:24,2 35:07,5 6:25

40. 749 Signer Remo 1998 Bülach 2:20:28,2 72:11,5 8:43

WM30

1. 791 Kreienbühl Christian 1981 Rüti ZH 1:01:29,9 -- 3:49

2. 677 de Martin Marco 1979 Aadorf Team Süd 1:03:19,9 1:49,9 3:56

3. 765 Welna Serge 1979 Bonau MegaJoule 1:06:42,8 5:12,8 4:08

4. 778 Makos Sven 1980 Oberdorf Tropical Solothurn 1:07:37,9 6:07,9 4:12

5. 736 Rodel Marc 1982 Ettenhausen FC Wängi 1:10:48,5 9:18,6 4:24

6. 649 Landolt Stefan 1982 Niederhelfenschw Inf S 11 1:16:24,9 14:55,0 4:44

7. 733 Räber Stephan 1988 Frauenfeld Lauftreff Herdern 1:19:15,0 17:45,1 4:55

8. 691 Gillmann Adrian 1982 Steffisburg Lauftreff Thun 1:19:15,8 17:45,8 4:55

9. 752 Stutz Urs 1980 Berg TG 1:19:48,3 18:18,3 4:57

10. 740 Sandmeier Markus 1986 Matzingen FC Wängi 1:20:07,4 18:37,5 4:58

11. 743 Schär Jérôme 1988 Au SG Team Radsport Frei 1:21:59,2 20:29,3 5:05

12. 776 Eidner Christian 1985 Ursenbach 1:27:13,3 25:43,3 5:25

13. 639 Wartmann Jörg 1984 Schwellbrunn 1:30:52,7 29:22,8 5:38

14. 652 Amacher Daniel 1982 Attiswil LG Niederbipp 1:32:54,1 31:24,2 5:46

15. 651 Allemann Rolf 1984 Farnern LG Niederbipp 1:33:48,5 32:18,5 5:49

16. 633 Isler Leander 1986 Rüschlikon 1:40:24,8 38:54,8 6:14

WM40

1. 709 Kellerhals Martin 1970 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp 1:10:54,5 -- 4:24

2. 746 Schneider Marco 1970 Wängi FC Wängi 1:14:17,0 3:22,4 4:36

3. 687 Gast Fritz 1971 Rothrist 1:16:05,7 5:11,2 4:43

4. 673 Buch Christian 1973 Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1:17:33,6 6:39,1 4:49

5. 638 Weber Heiner 1969 Basel 1:17:45,6 6:51,0 4:49

6. 656 Bader Peter 1969 Islikon 1:18:11,9 7:17,4 4:51

7. 643 Helfenberger 1975 Tuttwil Lauf Treff Thurgau 1:18:46,5 7:52,0 4:53

8. 713 Kreienbühl Matthias 1978 Rüti 1:19:01,9 8:07,3 4:54

9. 642 Heller Andreas 1971 Hägendorf 1:19:41,1 8:46,6 4:57

10. 646 Hungerbühler Marc 1974 Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1:20:14,7 9:20,2 4:59

11. 640 Hafen Andreas 1972 Oberglatt ZH 1:21:22,2 10:27,7 5:03

12. 715 Lanz Ivo 1973 Kreigstetten Kdo Rttg S 75 Wangen a.A. 1:25:22,2 14:27,7 5:18

13. 704 Iten Jörg 1969 Balsthal 1:27:09,3 16:14,8 5:24
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WM50

1. 693 Haas Erwin 1967 Langenthal LG Langenthal 1:05:52,8 -- 4:05

2. 659 Baumgartner Rolf 1964 Neftenbach OLG Welsikon 1:10:48,2 4:55,4 4:23

3. 772 Zehnder Felix 1966 Wängi 1:11:16,1 5:23,2 4:25

4. 661 Berger Emil 1967 Wiedlisbach OK Niederbipper WL 1:12:58,1 7:05,2 4:32

5. 780 Zumstein Albert 1959 Kriens 1:13:09,8 7:17,0 4:32

6. 790 Lüthi Hanspeter 1968 Willisau 1:13:17,5 7:24,7 4:33

7. 788 Gfeller Paul 1961 Sumiswald LV95 Burgdorf 1:16:53,3 11:00,4 4:46

8. 635 Reber Daniel 1966 Thun 1:17:23,3 11:30,5 4:48

9. 670 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil / SO LG Matzendorf / LG Niederbipp 1:18:35,6 12:42,8 4:53

10. 787 Kühne Anton 1962 Egliswil 1:19:21,9 13:29,1 4:55

11. 747 Schranz Fred 1959 Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1:19:51,4 13:58,5 4:57

12. 756 Sutter Stefan 1964 Niederhelfenschw 1:19:56,4 14:03,5 4:58

13. 717 Lippuner Christoph 1966 Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1:21:04,1 15:11,3 5:02

14. 783 Beck Walter 1959 Bolligen SumisLäufer 1:21:53,4 16:00,5 5:05

15. 725 Niederberger Walter 1963 Stans 1:22:07,9 16:15,1 5:06

16. 706 Kadlec Sven 1967 Niederbuchsiten 1:24:53,3 19:00,4 5:16

17. 724 Müller Felix 1961 Beinwil am See LG Homberg/ MKG Fricktal 1:25:15,7 19:22,8 5:17

18. 745 Schmuki Mario 1966 Dereningen Tropical Team Solothurn 1:26:00,6 20:07,7 5:20

19. 799 Scheidegger Jörg 1966 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:26:14,2 20:21,3 5:21

20. 795 Wohlwend Toni 1967 Wängi Lauftreff Wängi 1:27:01,8 21:08,9 5:24

21. 726 Niethammer Thomas 1960 Frauenfeld Run Fit Thurgau 1:27:20,4 21:27,6 5:25

22. 759 Uhler Roland 1966 St. Gallen AV St.Gallen 1:28:05,0 22:12,1 5:28

23. 647 Haller Thomas 1963 Hägendorf LG Matzendorf 1:29:37,4 23:44,5 5:34

24. 707 Kamber Michael 1967 Liestal Budosport Center Liestal 1:30:41,1 24:48,2 5:38

25. 770 Wyttenbach Rudolf 1963 Lyssach Laufteam Emmental 1:30:48,1 24:55,2 5:38

26. 636 Mettler Paul 1959 Gossau SG 1:32:31,5 26:38,6 5:44

27. 793 Schüpbach Hans 1960 Hasle-Rüegau 1:32:48,0 26:55,1 5:45

28. 714 Kurth Urs 1968 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:32:53,1 27:00,2 5:46

29. 796 Schwager Urs 1964 Lenzburg 1:33:17,8 27:24,9 5:47

30. 669 Bratschi Hans-Peter 1960 Killwangen WSG Schwyz 1:33:58,2 28:05,3 5:50

31. 779 Vogt Kurt 1964 Bretzwil 1:34:42,7 28:49,8 5:53

32. 763 Wäschle Stefan 1967 Rupperswil 1:34:59,5 29:06,7 5:54

33. 739 Rüegg Beat 1961 Muri AG LVF Muri 1:36:22,6 30:29,7 5:59

34. 664 Bieri Niklaus 1968 Grindelwald 1:43:34,9 37:42,0 6:26

35. 644 Schmitter Alois 1959 Oberrickenbach UOV Nidwalden 1:45:20,5 39:27,6 6:32

36. 695 Hänggi Stefan 1968 Stettlen 1:52:22,0 46:29,1 6:58

37. 784 Schramm Ralf 1960 Düsseldorf RK Siegburg 2:16:20,5 70:27,7 8:28

WM60

1. 641 Pfister Fredy 1956 Wilen Run Fit Thurgau 1:13:13,8 -- 4:33

2. 658 Baumann Walter 1953 Flawil 1:18:13,4 4:59,6 4:51

3. 703 Huser Peter 1954 Baar 1:19:26,6 6:12,7 4:56

4. 336 Niederberger Hans 1951 Sagogn WSV GRaubünden 1:23:37,0 10:23,2 5:11

5. 720 Maurer Urs 1954 Baar Lauftreff Spiez 1:23:50,4 10:36,5 5:12

6. 768 Wirth Fredy 1949 Erlen 1:29:32,8 16:19,0 5:33
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7. 705 Jucker Walter 1954 Rheinfelden 1:30:21,0 17:07,1 5:36

8. 734 Raemy Markus 1958 Moosseedorf LV95Burgdorf 1:31:35,4 18:21,5 5:41

9. 684 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen 1:34:38,1 21:24,3 5:52

10. 634 Leuenberger André 1955 Aarwangen LG Niederbipp 1:38:07,4 24:53,5 6:05

11. 692 Gubler Heinz 1953 Faulensee Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1:39:44,5 26:30,6 6:11

12. 712 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH 1:40:19,2 27:05,3 6:14

13. 753 Stutz Walter 1952 Müllheim 1:42:34,7 29:20,8 6:22

14. 683 Fluri Andi 1955 Matzendorf 1:45:09,1 31:55,3 6:32

15. 762 Voramwald Kurt 1954 Heimisbach LT Emmental 1:45:54,5 32:40,7 6:34

16. 794 Maegli Rolf 1955 Luzern 1:47:12,8 33:58,9 6:39

17. 674 Bühler D. J. Wale 1958 Wangen b. Olten 1:51:01,2 37:47,4 6:53

18. 516 Vogel Josef 1954 Rothenburg 1:51:06,4 37:52,5 6:54

19. 760 Vogel Urs 1953 Rheinfelden 1 MKG Fricktal - WV Schweiz 1:52:10,9 38:57,0 6:58

20. 667 Bolliger Fredy 1950 Oberentfelden Laufgruppe Aarau 1:56:54,8 43:40,9 7:15

21. 666 Blättler Othmar 1951 Wolfenschiessen 1:59:00,6 45:46,8 7:23

22. 754 Sumi Arthur 1953 Engwang smrun 2:00:27,1 47:13,3 7:29

23. 686 Furrer Charles 1950 Ostermundigen 2:01:25,5 48:11,6 7:32

24. 723 Meyer Alexander 1953 Volketswil MTV Volketswil 2:07:56,8 54:42,9 7:57

25. 694 Habegger Hans 1953 Utzigen 2:14:30,9 61:17,1 8:21

26. 654 Amport Marcel 1953 Bubenborf LV  Baselland 2:16:56,3 63:42,4 8:30

27. 781 Mosimann Walter 1952 Lyssach 2:20:08,3 66:54,4 8:42

28. 645 Erni Alois 1952 Hägendorf LG Matzendorf 2:24:33,4 71:19,5 8:58

WM70

1. 751 Steger Kudi 1948 Weggis LR Wohlen 1:21:40,2 -- 5:04

2. 766 Widmer Hans 1948 Matzingen Run Fit Thurgau 1:34:04,5 12:24,2 5:50

3. 680 Eggenschwiler Beat 1946 Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1:35:11,5 13:31,2 5:54

4. 671 Broch Josef 1944 Ballwil 1:35:29,5 13:49,3 5:56

5. 792 Roth Walther 1948 Rifferswil 1:37:04,4 15:24,1 6:01

6. 716 Leutenegger Josef 1944 Bubendorf SMRUN 1:41:40,2 20:00,0 6:19

7. 737 Roth Hansruedi 1948 Wigoltingen 1:49:20,7 27:40,5 6:47

8. 773 Zink Markus 1947 Riet-Neerach 2:09:27,0 47:46,7 8:02

9. 681 Eigenmann Hanspeter1942 Frauenfeld 2:10:17,5 48:37,2 8:05

10. 660 Belser Hans 1945 Langendorf Weissenstein Runners 2:13:36,5 51:56,3 8:18

11. 785 Marti Beat 1942 Spiegel b. Bern 2:33:39,4 71:59,1 9:32

12. 690 Gerber Peter 1945 Herisau 2:41:04,2 79:24,0 10:00

13. 800 Gehring Heinrich 1945 Neerach 2:48:10,1 86:29,9 10:26

Anzahl Klassierte: 158
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Waffenlauf

Damen

1. 775 Balmer Marianne 1960 WD40 Davos Platz Track Club 1:19:14,0 -- 4:55

2. 663 Biedermann 1967 WD40 Birr-Lupfig 1:22:27,8 3:13,7 5:07

3. 722 Merk Nelly 1958 WD40 Oetwil Am See 1:23:40,8 4:26,7 5:11

4. 727 Novotna Jaroslava 1978 WD40 Oberbuchsiten LG Matzendorf 1:26:05,1 6:51,0 5:20

5. 675 Caviezel Silvia 1987 WD20 Ilanz 1:28:51,0 9:36,9 5:31

6. 688 Gauges Sarah 1991 WD20 Lauchringen 1:31:54,0 12:39,9 5:42

7. 750 Stampfli Claudia 1981 WD20 Luterbach UOV Solothurn 1:33:30,8 14:16,7 5:48

8. 696 Heckendorn Renate1969 WD40 Bürglen Run-Fit Thurgau 1:34:07,7 14:53,6 5:50

9. 711 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 WD40 Rüti ZH 1:49:27,6 30:13,5 6:48

10. 782 Gyr Ursula 1974 WD40 Buochs 1:58:01,6 38:47,5 7:20

11. 786 Stadler Eufemia 1956 WD40 Zürich 2:00:21,5 41:07,4 7:28

Herren

1. 791 Kreienbühl 1981 WM30 Rüti ZH 1:01:29,9 -- 3:49

2. 677 de Martin Marco 1979 WM30 Aadorf Team Süd 1:03:19,9 1:49,9 3:56

3. 693 Haas Erwin 1967 WM50 Langenthal LG Langenthal 1:05:52,8 4:22,9 4:05

4. 765 Welna Serge 1979 WM30 Bonau MegaJoule 1:06:42,8 5:12,8 4:08

5. 778 Makos Sven 1980 WM30 Oberdorf Tropical Solothurn 1:07:37,9 6:07,9 4:12

6. 769 Wüthrich Simon 1995 WM20 Heimberg LSV Uetendorf 1:08:16,6 6:46,7 4:14

7. 659 Baumgartner Rolf 1964 WM50 Neftenbach OLG Welsikon 1:10:48,2 9:18,3 4:23

8. 736 Rodel Marc 1982 WM30 Ettenhausen FC Wängi 1:10:48,5 9:18,6 4:24

9. 709 Kellerhals Martin 1970 WM40 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp 1:10:54,5 9:24,5 4:24

10. 637 Tinella Nino 1998 WM20 Günsberg 1:11:10,6 9:40,7 4:25

11. 772 Zehnder Felix 1966 WM50 Wängi 1:11:16,1 9:46,2 4:25

12. 661 Berger Emil 1967 WM50 Wiedlisbach OK Niederbipper WL 1:12:58,1 11:28,1 4:32

13. 780 Zumstein Albert 1959 WM50 Kriens 1:13:09,8 11:39,9 4:32

14. 641 Pfister Fredy 1956 WM60 Wilen Run Fit Thurgau 1:13:13,8 11:43,9 4:33

15. 790 Lüthi Hanspeter 1968 WM50 Willisau 1:13:17,5 11:47,6 4:33

16. 746 Schneider Marco 1970 WM40 Wängi FC Wängi 1:14:17,0 12:47,0 4:36

17. 738 Rothlin Tobias 1996 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:14:59,9 13:29,9 4:39

18. 678 Duval Guillaume 1993 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:15:49,3 14:19,4 4:42

19. 687 Gast Fritz 1971 WM40 Rothrist 1:16:05,7 14:35,8 4:43

20. 649 Landolt Stefan 1982 WM30 Niederhelfensc Inf S 11 1:16:24,9 14:55,0 4:44

21. 788 Gfeller Paul 1961 WM50 Sumiswald LV95 Burgdorf 1:16:53,3 15:23,3 4:46

22. 657 Balzli Remo 1996 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:17:03,4 15:33,5 4:47

23. 635 Reber Daniel 1966 WM50 Thun 1:17:23,3 15:53,4 4:48

24. 673 Buch Christian 1973 WM40 Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1:17:33,6 16:03,7 4:49

25. 638 Weber Heiner 1969 WM40 Basel 1:17:45,6 16:15,6 4:49

26. 656 Bader Peter 1969 WM40 Islikon 1:18:11,9 16:41,9 4:51

27. 658 Baumann Walter 1953 WM60 Flawil 1:18:13,4 16:43,5 4:51

28. 670 Bringold Andreas 1964 WM50 Beinwil / SO LG Matzendorf / LG Niederbipp1:18:35,6 17:05,7 4:53

29. 643 Helfenberger 1975 WM40 Tuttwil Lauf Treff Thurgau 1:18:46,5 17:16,6 4:53
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30. 655 Andrey Nick 1997 WM20 Plasselb 1:18:48,9 17:19,0 4:53

31. 713 Kreienbühl 1978 WM40 Rüti 1:19:01,9 17:31,9 4:54

32. 733 Räber Stephan 1988 WM30 Frauenfeld Lauftreff Herdern 1:19:15,0 17:45,1 4:55

33. 691 Gillmann Adrian 1982 WM30 Steffisburg Lauftreff Thun 1:19:15,8 17:45,8 4:55

34. 787 Kühne Anton 1962 WM50 Egliswil 1:19:21,9 17:52,0 4:55

35. 703 Huser Peter 1954 WM60 Baar 1:19:26,6 17:56,6 4:56

36. 642 Heller Andreas 1971 WM40 Hägendorf 1:19:41,1 18:11,2 4:57

37. 752 Stutz Urs 1980 WM30 Berg TG 1:19:48,3 18:18,3 4:57

38. 747 Schranz Fred 1959 WM50 Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1:19:51,4 18:21,4 4:57

39. 756 Sutter Stefan 1964 WM50 Niederhelfensc 1:19:56,4 18:26,4 4:58

40. 740 Sandmeier Markus 1986 WM30 Matzingen FC Wängi 1:20:07,4 18:37,5 4:58

41. 646 Hungerbühler Marc 1974 WM40 Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1:20:14,7 18:44,7 4:59

42. 679 Eberhard Jan 1998 WM20 Konolfingen Panzer und Artillerie 1:20:40,3 19:10,4 5:00

43. 771 Zehnder Fabian 1992 WM20 Winterthur 1:20:59,4 19:29,4 5:01

44. 717 Lippuner Christoph 1966 WM50 Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1:21:04,1 19:34,2 5:02

45. 640 Hafen Andreas 1972 WM40 Oberglatt ZH 1:21:22,2 19:52,3 5:03

46. 751 Steger Kudi 1948 WM70 Weggis LR Wohlen 1:21:40,2 20:10,3 5:04

47. 783 Beck Walter 1959 WM50 Bolligen SumisLäufer 1:21:53,4 20:23,5 5:05

48. 743 Schär Jérôme 1988 WM30 Au SG Team Radsport Frei 1:21:59,2 20:29,3 5:05

49. 725 Niederberger 1963 WM50 Stans 1:22:07,9 20:38,0 5:06

50. 697 Heim Gregorio 1998 WM20 Faoug Panzer und Artillerie 1:22:18,6 20:48,6 5:06

51. 757 Tambana Nathan 1995 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:22:52,9 21:23,0 5:09

52. 336 Niederberger Hans 1951 WM60 Sagogn WSV GRaubünden 1:23:37,0 22:07,1 5:11

53. 720 Maurer Urs 1954 WM60 Baar Lauftreff Spiez 1:23:50,4 22:20,5 5:12

54. 706 Kadlec Sven 1967 WM50 Niederbuchsite 1:24:53,3 23:23,4 5:16

55. 724 Müller Felix 1961 WM50 Beinwil am See LG Homberg/ MKG Fricktal 1:25:15,7 23:45,7 5:17

56. 715 Lanz Ivo 1973 WM40 Kreigstetten Kdo Rttg S 75 Wangen a.A. 1:25:22,2 23:52,2 5:18

57. 648 Seiz Michael 1998 WM20 Wil SG Inf S-11 1:25:24,6 23:54,6 5:18

58. 797 Schmidlin Michael 1999 WM20 Lenzburg 1:25:51,2 24:21,2 5:20

59. 745 Schmuki Mario 1966 WM50 Dereningen Tropical Team Solothurn 1:26:00,6 24:30,6 5:20

60. 799 Scheidegger Jörg 1966 WM50 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:26:14,2 24:44,2 5:21

61. 729 Pasche 1994 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:26:18,2 24:48,2 5:21

62. 758 Thétaz Antoine 2000 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:26:18,5 24:48,6 5:21

63. 721 Menzi Lukas 1994 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:42,4 25:12,4 5:23

64. 665 Bischof Benjamin 1995 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:43,5 25:13,6 5:23

65. 767 Wilhelmie Luca 1997 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:43,8 25:13,9 5:23

66. 730 Pfändler Luca 1997 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Alpha 1:26:44,2 25:14,3 5:23

67. 708 Käss Marco 1995 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:27:01,4 25:31,5 5:24

68. 795 Wohlwend Toni 1967 WM50 Wängi Lauftreff Wängi 1:27:01,8 25:31,8 5:24

69. 701 Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 WM20 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi 1:27:04,2 25:34,3 5:24

70. 704 Iten Jörg 1969 WM40 Balsthal 1:27:09,3 25:39,4 5:24

71. 776 Eidner Christian 1985 WM30 Ursenbach 1:27:13,3 25:43,3 5:25

72. 726 Niethammer 1960 WM50 Frauenfeld Run Fit Thurgau 1:27:20,4 25:50,5 5:25

73. 759 Uhler Roland 1966 WM50 St. Gallen AV St.Gallen 1:28:05,0 26:35,0 5:28

74. 672 Broder Lukas 1996 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:29:17,2 27:47,2 5:32

75. 768 Wirth Fredy 1949 WM60 Erlen 1:29:32,8 28:02,9 5:33
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76. 647 Haller Thomas 1963 WM50 Hägendorf LG Matzendorf 1:29:37,4 28:07,4 5:34

77. 705 Jucker Walter 1954 WM60 Rheinfelden 1:30:21,0 28:51,1 5:36

78. 707 Kamber Michael 1967 WM50 Liestal Budosport Center Liestal 1:30:41,1 29:11,2 5:38

79. 770 Wyttenbach Rudolf 1963 WM50 Lyssach Laufteam Emmental 1:30:48,1 29:18,1 5:38

80. 639 Wartmann Jörg 1984 WM30 Schwellbrunn 1:30:52,7 29:22,8 5:38

81. 668 Bottaccio Arthur 1998 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:31:09,1 29:39,2 5:39

82. 744 Schluchter Loic 1998 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:31:09,8 29:39,9 5:39

83. 719 Mareemootoo 1999 WM20 Genthod GE Panzer und Artillerie 1:31:33,3 30:03,3 5:41

84. 734 Raemy Markus 1958 WM60 Moosseedorf LV95Burgdorf 1:31:35,4 30:05,5 5:41

85. 636 Mettler Paul 1959 WM50 Gossau SG 1:32:31,5 31:01,5 5:44

86. 789 Held Adrian 1989 WM20 Sumiswald 1:32:40,9 31:10,9 5:45

87. 662 Berthod Adrien 1999 WM20 Riddes Panzer und Artillerie 1:32:44,1 31:14,2 5:45

88. 793 Schüpbach Hans 1960 WM50 Hasle-Rüegau 1:32:48,0 31:18,0 5:45

89. 714 Kurth Urs 1968 WM50 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:32:53,1 31:23,2 5:46

90. 652 Amacher Daniel 1982 WM30 Attiswil LG Niederbipp 1:32:54,1 31:24,2 5:46

91. 700 Hörnlimann 1997 WM20 Tuttwil Lauf Treff Wängi 1:33:08,1 31:38,1 5:47

92. 796 Schwager Urs 1964 WM50 Lenzburg 1:33:17,8 31:47,9 5:47

93. 651 Allemann Rolf 1984 WM30 Farnern LG Niederbipp 1:33:48,5 32:18,5 5:49

94. 669 Bratschi 1960 WM50 Killwangen WSG Schwyz 1:33:58,2 32:28,2 5:50

95. 798 Schwager Martin 1991 WM20 Mägenwil Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 1:34:03,1 32:33,1 5:50

96. 766 Widmer Hans 1948 WM70 Matzingen Run Fit Thurgau 1:34:04,5 32:34,6 5:50

97. 684 Fluri Toni 1951 WM60 Oensingen 1:34:38,1 33:08,2 5:52

98. 779 Vogt Kurt 1964 WM50 Bretzwil 1:34:42,7 33:12,7 5:53

99. 763 Wäschle Stefan 1967 WM50 Rupperswil 1:34:59,5 33:29,6 5:54

100. 761 Vogt Janik 1996 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Charlie 1:35:08,1 33:38,2 5:54

101. 680 Eggenschwiler 1946 WM70 Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1:35:11,5 33:41,5 5:54

102. 671 Broch Josef 1944 WM70 Ballwil 1:35:29,5 33:59,6 5:56

103. 676 Chinotti Eliah 1998 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Bravo 1:35:43,7 34:13,8 5:56

104. 748 Signer Flurin 1999 WM20 Beinwil 1:35:44,0 34:14,1 5:56

105. 739 Rüegg Beat 1961 WM50 Muri AG LVF Muri 1:36:22,6 34:52,6 5:59

106. 792 Roth Walther 1948 WM70 Rifferswil 1:37:04,4 35:34,4 6:01

107. 682 Fink Pascal 1992 WM20 Balterswil Panzer und Artillerie 1:37:23,5 35:53,5 6:03

108. 634 Leuenberger André 1955 WM60 Aarwangen LG Niederbipp 1:38:07,4 36:37,4 6:05

109. 742 Schaller Pascal 1998 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:38:43,3 37:13,3 6:08

110. 731 Pfau David 1998 WM20 Thun Kdo Rttg S 75 Wangen a.A. 1:38:51,9 37:21,9 6:08

111. 698 Hirschi Timm 1998 WM20 Belp Panzer und Artillerie 1:38:52,3 37:22,4 6:08

112. 741 Schäfer Renato 1997 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:39:04,2 37:34,2 6:09

113. 689 Gehrig Gabriel 1995 WM20 Inf OS 10/ Delta 1:39:11,9 37:41,9 6:09

114. 692 Gubler Heinz 1953 WM60 Faulensee Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1:39:44,5 38:14,5 6:11

115. 712 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 WM60 Rüti ZH 1:40:19,2 38:49,3 6:14

116. 633 Isler Leander 1986 WM30 Rüschlikon 1:40:24,8 38:54,8 6:14

117. 716 Leutenegger Josef 1944 WM70 Bubendorf SMRUN 1:41:40,2 40:10,3 6:19

118. 710 Koller Gauthier 1998 WM20 Bülach 1:41:54,9 40:25,0 6:19

119. 753 Stutz Walter 1952 WM60 Müllheim 1:42:34,7 41:04,7 6:22

120. 755 Sutter Richard 1991 WM20 Gossau SG 1:43:24,2 41:54,2 6:25

121. 664 Bieri Niklaus 1968 WM50 Grindelwald 1:43:34,9 42:05,0 6:26
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122. 683 Fluri Andi 1955 WM60 Matzendorf 1:45:09,1 43:39,2 6:32

123. 644 Schmitter Alois 1959 WM50 Oberrickenbach UOV Nidwalden 1:45:20,5 43:50,5 6:32

124. 762 Voramwald Kurt 1954 WM60 Heimisbach LT Emmental 1:45:54,5 44:24,6 6:34

125. 794 Maegli Rolf 1955 WM60 Luzern 1:47:12,8 45:42,8 6:39

126. 737 Roth Hansruedi 1948 WM70 Wigoltingen 1:49:20,7 47:50,8 6:47

127. 674 Bühler D. J. Wale 1958 WM60 Wangen b. 1:51:01,2 49:31,3 6:53

128. 516 Vogel Josef 1954 WM60 Rothenburg 1:51:06,4 49:36,5 6:54

129. 760 Vogel Urs 1953 WM60 Rheinfelden 1 MKG Fricktal - WV Schweiz 1:52:10,9 50:41,0 6:58

130. 695 Hänggi Stefan 1968 WM50 Stettlen 1:52:22,0 50:52,1 6:58

131. 667 Bolliger Fredy 1950 WM60 Oberentfelden Laufgruppe Aarau 1:56:54,8 55:24,8 7:15

132. 666 Blättler Othmar 1951 WM60 Wolfenschiesse 1:59:00,6 57:30,7 7:23

133. 754 Sumi Arthur 1953 WM60 Engwang smrun 2:00:27,1 58:57,2 7:29

134. 686 Furrer Charles 1950 WM60 Ostermundigen 2:01:25,5 59:55,5 7:32

135. 723 Meyer Alexander 1953 WM60 Volketswil MTV Volketswil 2:07:56,8 66:26,8 7:57

136. 773 Zink Markus 1947 WM70 Riet-Neerach 2:09:27,0 67:57,0 8:02

137. 681 Eigenmann 1942 WM70 Frauenfeld 2:10:17,5 68:47,5 8:05

138. 660 Belser Hans 1945 WM70 Langendorf Weissenstein Runners 2:13:36,5 72:06,6 8:18

139. 694 Habegger Hans 1953 WM60 Utzigen 2:14:30,9 73:01,0 8:21

140. 784 Schramm Ralf 1960 WM50 Düsseldorf RK Siegburg 2:16:20,5 74:50,6 8:28

141. 654 Amport Marcel 1953 WM60 Bubenborf LV  Baselland 2:16:56,3 75:26,4 8:30

142. 781 Mosimann Walter 1952 WM60 Lyssach 2:20:08,3 78:38,3 8:42

143. 749 Signer Remo 1998 WM20 Bülach 2:20:28,2 78:58,2 8:43

144. 645 Erni Alois 1952 WM60 Hägendorf LG Matzendorf 2:24:33,4 83:03,5 8:58

145. 785 Marti Beat 1942 WM70 Spiegel b. Bern 2:33:39,4 92:09,4 9:32

146. 690 Gerber Peter 1945 WM70 Herisau 2:41:04,2 99:34,3 10:00

147. 800 Gehring Heinrich 1945 WM70 Neerach 2:48:10,1 106:40,2 10:26

Anzahl Klassierte: 158
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